of COMSYS common stock either $17.65 in cash or $17.65 in fair value of Manpower common stock. The fraction or number of shares of
Manpower

94

Edgar Filing: MANPOWER INC /WI/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

common stock to be exchanged for each share of COMSYS common stock will be equal to $17.65 divided by the average trading price of
Manpower�s common stock during the ten trading days ending on and including the second trading day prior to the expiration date of the offer.
The aggregate amount of cash and of Manpower common stock tendered in the transaction will be determined on a 50/50 basis, the effect of
which has been reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and notes thereto between cash, equity and
interest expense. Notwithstanding this pro forma presentation, Manpower has the right up to two business days prior to the expiration date of its
exchange offer to elect to pay $17.65 in cash for each share of COMSYS common stock.

95

Edgar Filing: MANPOWER INC /WI/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2009

(In millions, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedManpower COMSYS

Revenues from services $ 16,038.7 $ 649.3 $ �  $ 16,688.0
Cost of services 13,220.5 490.9 �  13,711.4

Gross profit 2,818.2 158.4 �  2,976.6
Selling and Administrative expenses 2,715.5 144.1 (3.3)A 2,881.3

25.0 B
Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges 61.0 �  �  61.0

Selling and administrative expenses 2,776.5 144.1 21.7 2,942.3

Operating profit 41.7 14.3 (21.7) 34.3
Interest and other Expenses 64.6 4.0 1.2 C 71.2

1.4 D

(Loss) earnings before income taxes (22.9) 10.3 (24.3) (36.9)
Provision for income taxes (13.7) 0.9 0.3 E (12.5)

Net (loss) earnings $ (9.2) $ 9.4 $ (24.6) $ (24.4)

Net loss per share�basic $ (0.12) $ (0.30)

Net loss per share�diluted $ (0.12) $ (0.30)

Weighted average shares�basic 78.3 3.3 F 81.6

Weighted average shares�diluted 78.3 3.3 F 81.6

The accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information are an integral part of this unaudited
condensed combined statement of operations.

96

Edgar Filing: MANPOWER INC /WI/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 156

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2009

(In millions)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

CombinedManpower COMSYS
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,014.6 $ 0.7 $ (38.1)G $ 787.7

(189.5)H
Accounts receivable, net 3,070.8 197.5 �  3,268.3
Prepaid expenses and other assets 179.6 5.2 3.2 I 188.0
Future income tax benefits 67.4 �  �  67.4

Total current assets 4,332.4 203.4 (224.4) 4,311.4
Other Assets:
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net 1,357.5 98.2 (98.2)J 1,776.2

418.7 K
Other assets 347.5 3.8 (2.5)G 348.8

Total other assets 1,705.0 102.0 318.0 2,125.0
Property and equipment:
Land, buildings, leasehold improvements and equipment 703.6 48.6 (35.6)L 716.6
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization 527.2 35.6 (35.6)L 527.2

Net property and equipment 176.4 13.0 �  189.4

Total assets $ 6,213.8 $ 318.4 $ 93.6 $ 6,625.8

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 944.4 $ 137.4 $ 29.4M $ 1,111.2
Employee compensation payable 187.8 32.7 �  220.5
Accrued liabilities 465.9 9.2 �  475.1
Accrued payroll taxes and insurance 572.0 �  �  572.0
Value added taxes payable 391.2 �  �  391.2
Short-term borrowings and current maturities of long-term debt 41.7 �  �  41.7

Total current liabilities 2,603.0 179.3 29.4 2,811.7
Other liabilities:
Long-term debt 715.6 38.1 (38.1)G 715.6
Other long-term liabilities 358.7 4.7 31.6 N 395.0

Total other liabilities 1,074.3 42.8 (6.5) 1,110.6
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 1.0 1.9 (1.9)O 1.0
Capital in excess of par value 2,544.2 230.8 (230.8)O 2,722.4

178.2 H
Retained earnings 1,109.6 (136.3) 136.3 O 1,098.5

(11.1)P
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 106.9 (0.1) �  106.8

Edgar Filing: MANPOWER INC /WI/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 157

Treasury stock, at cost (1,225.2) �  �  (1,225.2)

Total shareholders� equity 2,536.5 96.3 70.7 2,703.5

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 6,213.8 $ 318.4 $ 93.6 $ 6,625.8

The accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information are an integral part of this unaudited
condensed combined balance sheet.

97

Edgar Filing: MANPOWER INC /WI/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 158

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1�Description of Transaction

On February 1, 2010, Manpower entered into an agreement and plan of merger to acquire all of the outstanding shares of COMSYS common
stock by means of an exchange offer and a subsequent merger. COMSYS will become a wholly owned subsidiary of Manpower. Upon